Check recode definitions for categorical variables 149
08:32 Friday, March 7, 2008

The FREQ Procedure

N2AH1059 N2AH1060 diagHTN N2AH1069 HTNMED
Yes 1 2
Yes 1 Yes 1
Yes 1 No 2
Yes 1 Blank, but applicable
No 2 Blank, but applicable .
No Yes 1 . 2
No Yes 1 Yes 1
No Yes 1 No 2
No Yes 1 Blank, but applicable .
No No 2 2
Cumulative Cumulative
Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
7 0.05 7 0.05
1103 7.18 1110 7.22
2315 15.07 3425 22.29
871 5.67 4296 27.96
13 0.08 4309 28.05
16 0.10 4325 28.15
126 0.82 4451 28.97
79 0.51 4530 29.48
88 0.57 4618 30.06
1 0.01 4619 30.06
10745 69.94 15364 100.00
Cumulative Cumulative
HBP HTNMED SBP140 DBP90 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
0 0 29 0.19 29 0.19
0 1 1 0.01 30 0.20
1 0 1 0.01 31 0.20
. . 1 1 6 0.04 37 0.24
0 2 0 0 9954 64.79 9991 65.03
1 1 0 0 1164 7.58 11155 72.60
1 1 0 1 144 0.94 11299 73.54
1 1 1 0 425 2.77 11724 76.31
1 1 1 1 661 4.30 12385 80.61
1 2 0 1 758 4.93 13143 85.54
1 2 1 0 980 6.38 14123 91.92
1 2 1 1 1241 8.08 15364 100.00



Check if each age category contains the correct age range 150
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The MEANS Procedure

Analysis Variable : N2AHO0047 Q3 A-YEARS (AT INTERVIEW)

age3cat N Obs N Minimum Maximum
1 5562 5562 20.0000000 39.0000000
2 3795 3795 40.0000000 59.0000000

3 6007 6007 60.0000000 74.0000000




Check if SBP >=140 is defined correctly 151
08:32 Friday, March 7, 2008

The MEANS Procedure
Analysis Variable : mean_sbp

SBP140 N Obs N Minimum Maximum

0 12050 8523 65.0000000 139.5000000

1 3314 3314 140.0000000 300.0000000




Check if DBP >=90 is defined correctly

The MEANS Procedure
Analysis Variable : mean_dbp

DBP90 N Obs N Minimum

152
08:32 Friday, March 7, 2008

Maximum

0 12553 9021 39.0000000

1 2811 2811 90.0000000

89.5000000

150.0000000




Check if TC>=240 is defined correctly 153
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The MEANS Procedure
Analysis Variable : N2LB0421 SERUM CHOLESTEROL (MILLIGRAMS PER DE ...

HLP N Obs N Minimum Maximum

0 8291 8291 80.0000000 239.0000000

1 3573 3573 240.0000000 828.0000000




